
TABLEAU INDICE ESTIMATION APA

Date APA
Evo/mois

en %
INSEE

Evo/mois

en %

Différence 

(APA-INSEE)

avr-25 89,3 0,6%

mars-25 88,8 1,0% 88,3 0,9% 0,5

févr-25 87,9 1,4% 87,5 1,4% 0,4

janv-25 86,7 -0,8% 86,3 0,6% 0,4

déc-24 87,4 0,0% 85,8 0,1% 1,6

nov-24 87,4 -0,6% 85,7 -0,8% 1,7

oct-24 87,9 -0,5% 86,4 -3,0% 1,5

sept-24 88,3 0,0% 89,1 0,9% -0,8

août-24 88,3 -0,6% 88,3 0,0% 0

juil-24 88,8 -0,8% 88,3 0,0% 0,5

juin-24 89,5 1,1% 88,3 -0,8% 1,2

mai-24 88,5 -1,3% 89,0 -0,2% -0,5

avr-24 89,7 -1,5% 89,2 -1,3% 0,5

mars-24 91,1 0,2% 90,4 -0,8% 0,7

févr-24 90,9 0,2% 91,1 0,9% -0,2

janv-24 90,7 90,3


